FORM PTO-1594 6-26-98 F 07-02-199	(1911) a latentario i albinario Onico
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼	LY U
To the Honorable Commissioner \(\tag{10075388}	ie attached diiginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GREEN-UPS, INC.	Name: FRANEY, PARR & MUHA
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: ☐ June 26, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 11781 Lee Jackson Memorial Highway City: Fairfax State: VA ZIP: 22033 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
.,	1,702,121
	1,702,121
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: William D. Breneman, Esq. Internal Address: BRENEMAN & GEORGES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3150 Commonwealth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22305	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William D. Breneman	June 26, 1998 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents TRADENARK	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GREEN-UPS, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia having its principal office and place of business at HC 72, Box 554-B, Locust Grove, Virginia 22508 has used the service mark CONSERVEANATION until about November, 1994 as identified in U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,702,121 registered on July 21, 1992 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, FRANEY, PARR & MUHA, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia having its principal office and place of business at 11781 Lee Jackson Memorial Highway, Suite 220, Fairfax, VA 22033 has used and is using the service mark CONSERVEANATION since about November, 1994 and is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest and goodwill as represented by the aforesaid U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,702,121;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR who by these presents, acknowledges

Page 1 of 2

and does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said CONSERVEANATION U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,702,121 together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by said service mark registration.

Executed this 264 day of June, 1998.

GREEN-UPS, INC.

Fred C. Butt, Jr.

- President -

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA)

88:

CITY OF WASHINGTON

On this 26th day of June, 1998, Mr. Fred C. Butt, Jr., personally appeared before me and certified he has the authority to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of GREEN-UPS, INC. and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 264 day of June,

1998.

Morary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Depires July 31, 2001

Page 2 of 2